VILLAGE OF LANNON

Official Directory - 2025

MUNICIPAL BUILDING

OFFICE

TELEPHONE
NUMBER

Brenda Klemmer

INSPECTION SERVICES

Lake Country Inspections
Paul Launer

ENGINEERING

Strand Associates, Inc.
Ben Wood

LEGAL & JUDICIAL

Cheyl Wieting

Law Offices of de la Mora
Hector de la Mora

AUDITING & ACCOUNTING

Village Clerk/Treasurer

Village Building Inspector

Village Engineer

Clerk of Courts

262-251-7690
262-251-4576

262-825-8820

414-271-0771
414-271-8312

262-293-9233
262-293-9235

Fax

Fax

Fax

Baker Tilly Virchow Krause
Wendi Unger

INSURANCE

R & R Insurance
Paul Lessila

ASSESSOR

Catalyst
Eric Feavel

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Dan Bell

PLAN COMMISSION

Patrick Yates

Dan Battist

Colleen Lake

Steve Payleitner

Mike Janas

Mike Grim

Linda Lavold

Janice Manor-Schmidt

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

David Bronikowski
Greg Zarling
Richard Durica
Jim LaVold
Shirley Ravnik (Alternate)

Village Attorney

Village Accountants
Partner

Village Assessor
Police Chief

Presiding Officer (2025)

Public Works Chairman (2025)
Trustee Member (2025)

Citizen Member (2025)

Citizen Member (2025)

Citizen Member (2023)

Citizen Member (2024)
Alternate Citizen Member (2021)

2016
2023
2023
2023
2014

784-5415
784-0975

414-777-5500
414-777-5423
414-777-5555

262-502-3823

262-253-1142
262-253-4098

262-251-4930

262-613-1729
414-254-7023
414-380-9005
262-853-3684
262-352-5929
262-251-0068

262-251-3808
414-719-0851
414-651-6207
414-303-2212
262-255-2306

Fax

Fax

Fax



