VILLAGE OF LANNON

Official Directory - 2025

	OFFICE	TELEPHONE NUMBER	
MUNICIPAL PUIL DING			
MUNICIPAL BUILDING Brenda Klemmer	Village Clerk/Treasurer	262-251-7690 262-251-4576	Fax
INSPECTION SERVICES			
Lake Country Inspections			
Paul Launer	Village Building Inspector	262-825-8820	
ENGINEERING			
Strand Associates, Inc.		414-271-0771	
Ben Wood	Village Engineer	414-271-8312	Fax
LEGAL & JUDICIAL			
Cheyl Wieting	Clerk of Courts	262-293-9233	
Sheyi Wisang	Cloth of Courte	262-293-9235	Fax
Law Offices of de la Mora		784-5415	
Hector de la Mora	Village Attorney	784-0975	Fax
AUDITING & ACCOUNTING			
Baker Tilly Virchow Krause	Village Accountants	414-777-5500	
Wendi Unger	Partner	414-777-5423	_
		414-777-5555	Fax
INSURANCE			
R & R Insurance			
Paul Lessila		262-502-3823	
ASSESSOR			
Catalyst	Village Assessor	262-253-1142	
Eric Feavel		262-253-4098	Fax
POLICE DEPARTMENT			
Dan Bell	Police Chief	262-251-4930	
PLAN COMMISSION			
Patrick Yates	Presiding Officer (2025)	262-613-1729	
Dan Battist	Public Works Chairman (2025)	414-254-7023	
Colleen Lake	Trustee Member (2025)	414-380-9005	
Steve Payleitner Mike Janas	Citizen Member (2025) Citizen Member (2025)	262-853-3684 262-352-5929	
Mike Grim	Citizen Member (2023)	262-251-0068	
Linda Lavold	Citizen Member (2024)		
Janice Manor-Schmidt	Alternate Citizen Member (2021)		
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS			
David Bronikowski	2016	262-251-3808	
Greg Zarling	2023	414-719-0851	
Richard Durica	2023	414-651-6207	
Jim LaVold	2023	414-303-2212	
Shirley Ravnik (Alternate)	2014	262-255-2306	